
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
EXTERNAL AFFAIRS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:5815
ANSWERED ON:04.05.2005
FINANCIAL PACKAGE TO ISRAEL
Joshi Shri Pralhad Venkatesh

Will the Minister of EXTERNAL AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government proposes to provide a big financial package to Israel during this fiscal year;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) the benefits likely to accrue to India as a result of this move?

Answer
THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF EXTERNAL AFFAIRS (SHRI E. AHAMED)

(a) No, Sir.

(b) Not applicable

(c) Question does not arise.
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